
# 21 Campbell (8-3) -vs- Georgia Southern (4-7)
3/3/2024 at Statesboro, Ga. (JI Clements Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: ROBERTS, Jackson (2-0)
Loss: Johnson, Ben (1-2)
HBP: CLARK, Cooper, WIEGMAN, Jeremy, Fisher, Ty
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mike Cheek First: Darion Padgett Third Base: Nicholas Katchur 
Start: 1:04 pm   Time: 2:59   Attendance: 2,016   Weather: Foggy with mist, 68, SW 4 mph
Game notes:
- CLARK, C. faced 4 batters in the 4th.
- G. Wray faced 1 batter in the 8th.
- ROBERTS, J. faced 2 batters in the 8th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Campbell 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 4 0 10 14 2
Georgia Southern 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 0

Campbell 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
KNIPP, Grant dh 4 4 3 3 1 1 1
HOWARD, Payton cf 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
HARRILL, Lawson rf 5 0 2 1 0 3 0
THOMPSON, Dalen lf 5 0 0 0 0 2 0
STALLMAN, Reed 1b 4 0 1 2 0 0 1
SCHULDT, Andrew c 5 1 2 0 0 1 3
RILEY, Chandler 2b 5 0 1 0 0 1 1
MEGLIO, Charlie 3b 4 2 2 1 0 0 0
HARRIS, Trenton ss 3 2 1 0 1 2 0
CLARK, Cooper p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    ROBERTS, Jackson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    SIEGNER, Drew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    WIEGMAN, Jeremy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 10 14 9 2 10 6

HR: KNIPP, Grant (1); MEGLIO, Charlie (1)
SH: HOWARD, Payton (1)
SB: HOWARD, Payton (1); STALLMAN, Reed (1)
HBP: STALLMAN, Reed (1)
E: HARRIS, Trenton (1); WIEGMAN, Jeremy (1)

Georgia Southern 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tate, Josh 2b/lf 5 0 1 2 0 0 1
Haab, Daniel rf 5 0 0 0 0 1 0
Blancato, Sam cf 5 0 0 0 0 2 1
Schmidt, Kent 1b 3 0 1 0 2 0 0
Brown, Jarrett 3b 4 1 1 0 1 0 5
Dowdell, Corey dh 3 2 1 2 0 0 0
Wenrich, AJ lf 3 1 1 0 0 2 0
    Smith, Sean ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Parker, Cade 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaiser, JD c 3 1 0 0 1 1 2
Odden, Luke ss 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
Fisher, Ty p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Johnson, Ben p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wray, Ga'von p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    White, Joey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Pendley, Brady p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 5 6 5 4 8 9

2B: Tate, Josh (1); Brown, Jarrett (1)
HR: Dowdell, Corey (1)
SH: Odden, Luke (1)
HBP: Dowdell, Corey (1); Odden, Luke (1)
DP: 1

Campbell IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
CLARK, Cooper 3.0 4 5 5 2 2 1 0 1 0 14 17 4 3 63
ROBERTS, Jackson (W, 2-0) 4.0 2 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 13 15 4 5 49
SIEGNER, Drew 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 10
WIEGMAN, Jeremy 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 4 6 1 0 23
Totals 6 5 5 4 8 1 0 2 0 34 41 10 9 145

Georgia Southern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Fisher, Ty 6.0 6 4 4 1 7 0 0 1 0 24 26 5 6 99
Johnson, Ben (L, 1-2) 1.1 6 4 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 9 9 0 2 35
Wray, Ga'von 0.0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5
White, Joey 0.2 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 6
Pendley, Brady 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 15
Totals 14 10 10 2 10 0 0 1 0 39 43 6 10 160



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Campbell - Top of 1st CAM GS
KNIPP, G. walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 0
HOWARD, P. singled through the right side (2-2 KBKBF); KNIPP, G. advanced to third. 0 0
HARRILL, L. struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 0
HOWARD, P. stole second. 0 0
THOMPSON, D struck out looking (3-2 BBBFFK). 0 0
STALLMAN, R. singled to right field, 2 RBI (2-2 BKFB); HOWARD, P. scored; KNIPP, G. scored. 2 0
STALLMAN, R. stole second. 2 0
SCHULDT, A. flied out to cf to left center (2-1 BKB). 2 0

Georgia Southern - Bottom of 1st CAM GS
J. Tate reached on a throwing error by ss (3-2 KBSFBB). 2 0
The previous play is under review. 2 0
The ruling on the field stands, Tate is safe. 2 0
D. Haab lined out to lf (1-0 B). 2 0
S. Blancato struck out looking (1-2 BFSK). 2 0
K. Schmidt singled to second base (0-1 K); J. Tate advanced to second. 2 0
J. Brown reached on a fielder's choice to third base (1-0 B); K. Schmidt advanced to second; J. Tate out at
third 3b unassisted. 2 0

Campbell - Top of 2nd CAM GS
RILEY, C. singled to center field (0-0). 2 0
MEGLIO, C. reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-0); RILEY, C. out at second 3b to 2b. 2 0
HARRIS, T. struck out swinging (3-2 BBFBFS). 2 0
KNIPP, G. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BFFFS). 2 0

Georgia Southern - Bottom of 2nd CAM GS
C. Dowdell hit by pitch (2-1 FBB). 2 0
C. Dowdell advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 0
AJ Wenrich struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 2 0
JD Kaiser flied out to cf (1-0 B); C. Dowdell advanced to third on the throw. 2 0
The previous play is under review. 2 0
No play. 2 0
L. Odden singled through the right side, RBI (0-0); C. Dowdell scored. 2 1
J. Tate flied out to rf (0-2 KF). 2 1

Campbell - Top of 3rd CAM GS
HOWARD, P. grounded out to 2b (1-1 BS). 2 1
HARRILL, L. singled to shortstop (0-0). 2 1
THOMPSON, D reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-0 B); HARRILL, L. out at second ss to 2b. 2 1
STALLMAN, R. hit by pitch (0-0); THOMPSON, D advanced to second. 2 1
SCHULDT, A. struck out looking (1-2 KBSK). 2 1

Georgia Southern - Bottom of 3rd CAM GS
D. Haab flied out to rf (0-0). 2 1
S. Blancato grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 2 1
K. Schmidt grounded out to ss (1-2 KKFB). 2 1

Campbell - Top of 4th CAM GS
RILEY, C. flied out to cf (0-1 K). 2 1
MEGLIO, C. homered to center field, RBI (2-0 BB). 3 1
HARRIS, T. struck out swinging (3-2 KBFFBBFS). 3 1



KNIPP, G. homered to left field, RBI (2-1 BKB). 4 1
HOWARD, P. grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 SBB). 4 1

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Georgia Southern - Bottom of 4th CAM GS
J. Brown walked (3-2 BBFBFB). 4 1
Both teams have recieved warnings. 4 1
C. Dowdell homered to left center, 2 RBI (1-2 FSB); J. Brown scored. 4 3
AJ Wenrich singled through the left side (3-2 BSKBFB). 4 3
JD Kaiser walked (3-2 BSSBBB); AJ Wenrich advanced to second. 4 3
ROBERTS, J. to p for CLARK, C.. 4 3
L. Odden out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); JD Kaiser advanced to second; AJ Wenrich advanced to
third. 4 3
J. Tate doubled through the right side, 2 RBI (0-2 FF); JD Kaiser scored; AJ Wenrich scored. 4 5
D. Haab popped up to 2b (1-1 BK). 4 5
S. Blancato flied out to cf (1-0 B). 4 5

Campbell - Top of 5th CAM GS
HARRILL, L. struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 4 5
THOMPSON, D lined out to 3b (3-1 KBBB). 4 5
STALLMAN, R. grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 4 5

Georgia Southern - Bottom of 5th CAM GS
K. Schmidt grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 4 5
J. Brown flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 4 5
C. Dowdell grounded out to ss (1-2 BKF). 4 5

Campbell - Top of 6th CAM GS
SCHULDT, A. lined out to 3b (3-1 BBSB). 4 5
RILEY, C. out at first p to 3b to 1b (0-0). 4 5
MEGLIO, C. flied out to lf down the lf line (1-2 KKB). 4 5

Georgia Southern - Bottom of 6th CAM GS
AJ Wenrich struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS). 4 5
JD Kaiser struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 4 5
L. Odden struck out looking (0-2 KFFK). 4 5

Campbell - Top of 7th CAM GS
B. Johnson to p for T. Fisher. 4 5
HARRIS, T. singled through the left side (1-2 FFB). 4 5
KNIPP, G. singled to third base, bunt (0-0); HARRIS, T. advanced to second. 4 5
HOWARD, P. singled to catcher, bunt (0-0); KNIPP, G. advanced to second; HARRIS, T. advanced to third. 4 5
HARRILL, L. singled to right field, RBI (2-2 SBFB); HOWARD, P. advanced to second; KNIPP, G. advanced to
third; HARRIS, T. scored. 5 5
THOMPSON, D grounded into double play 2b to 1b (1-2 BSFF); HARRILL, L. out on the play; HOWARD, P.
advanced to third; KNIPP, G. scored. 6 5
STALLMAN, R. grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 6 5

Georgia Southern - Bottom of 7th CAM GS
J. Tate lined out to 1b (0-1 K). 6 5
D. Haab grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 6 5
S. Blancato out at first 1b to p (2-2 BBFF). 6 5

Campbell - Top of 8th CAM GS



SCHULDT, A. singled to center field (2-2 BFFB). 6 5
RILEY, C. struck out looking (2-2 SBKBK). 6 5
MEGLIO, C. singled through the left side (2-2 FSBBF); SCHULDT, A. advanced to second. 6 5
G. Wray to p for B. Johnson. 6 5
HARRIS, T. walked (3-1 BBKBB); MEGLIO, C. advanced to second; SCHULDT, A. advanced to third. 6 5
J. White to p for G. Wray. 6 5
KNIPP, G. singled to left center, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (0-0); HARRIS, T. advanced to
third; MEGLIO, C. scored; SCHULDT, A. scored. 8 5
HOWARD, P. grounded out to p, SAC, bunt, 2 RBI (0-0); KNIPP, G. scored; HARRIS, T. scored. 10 5
HARRILL, L. struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 10 5

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Georgia Southern - Bottom of 8th CAM GS
K. Schmidt walked (3-2 SBBBFFB). 10 5
J. Brown doubled down the lf line (0-1 K); K. Schmidt advanced to third. 10 5
SIEGNER, D. to p for ROBERTS, J.. 10 5
C. Dowdell popped up to 1b (2-1 BBS). 10 5
S. Smith pinch hit for AJ Wenrich. 10 5
S. Smith struck out swinging (1-2 SSFBS). 10 5
The play of out at first base is under review. 10 5
The ruling on the field stands. Kaiser is out at first. 10 5
JD Kaiser grounded out to 2b (0-0). 10 5

Campbell - Top of 9th CAM GS
J. Tate to lf. 10 5
C. Parker to 2b for S. Smith. 10 5
B. Pendley to p for J. White. 10 5
THOMPSON, D struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 10 5
STALLMAN, R. flied out to rf (0-0). 10 5
SCHULDT, A. singled through the right side (1-1 KB). 10 5
RILEY, C. grounded out to 2b (3-2 KFBBB). 10 5

Georgia Southern - Bottom of 9th CAM GS
WIEGMAN, J. to p for SIEGNER, D.. 10 5
L. Odden hit by pitch (1-0 B). 10 5
J. Tate reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher (0-2 KKF); L. Odden advanced to second on a throwing error
by p. 10 5
D. Haab struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 10 5
S. Blancato struck out swinging (1-2 BKFFS). 10 5
K. Schmidt walked (3-1 BBBKB); J. Tate advanced to second; L. Odden advanced to third. 10 5
J. Brown flied out to rf (1-2 KSB). 10 5


